

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.7629/2019

AXIS BANK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V AND S INTERNATIONAL P LTD & ORS. Respondent(s)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.138395/2019-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 08-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nakul Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Dushyant M., Adv.
Mr. Brian Moses, Adv.
Ms. Anannya Ghosh, AOR
Mr. Sambit Nanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hemant Chaudhri, Adv.
Mr. Parminder Singh Bhullar, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Kishore, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Soni, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appeal Admitted.

Hearing expedited.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of the operation of the impugned order dated 09.05.2019 passed by the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi in Consumer Complaint No.56 of 2013 titled as "M/s V and S International P. Ltd. Vs. Axis Bank & Ors." until further orders.

If the petitioner fails to succeed in the appeal, he will be bound to pay interest at the rate of 9% per annum.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER