

ITEM NO.125

R E V I S E D
COURT NO.6

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7629/2019

AXIS BANK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V AND S INTERNATIONAL P LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 100306/2025 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 138395/2019 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

Date : 09-10-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dushyant Manocha, Adv.
Ms. Anannya Ghosh, AOR
Ms. Mrinalini Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Doel Bose, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Arya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Yaduvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Vansmani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. C. Solomon, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request of learned counsel appearing for the
appellant, list the matter on 11.12.2025.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7629/2019

AXIS BANK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

V AND S INTERNATIONAL P LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 100306/2025 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 138395/2019 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

Date : 09-10-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Dushyant Manocha, Adv.
Ms. Anannya Ghosh, AOR
Ms. Mrinalini Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Doel Bose, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Arya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Yaduvanshi, Adv.
Mr. Vansmani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. C. Solomon, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request of learned senior counsel appearing for the
respondent, list the matter on 11.12.2025.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR